Corporation's ability to deduct, for federal income tax purposes, interest
payable on the Series B Subordinated Debentures, will provide the Corporation
with a more cost-effective means of obtaining capital for bank regulatory
purposes than other Tier 1 capital alternatives currently available to it.

   S-12

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Corporation and its subsidiaries as of March 31, 1998, and as adjusted to give
effect to the consummation of the Offering and the Branch Acquisition (as
defined in the Prospectus). The following data should be read in conjunction
with the consolidated financial statements and notes to such financial
statements of the Corporation and its subsidiaries incorporated by reference in
the accompanying Prospectus. See "Incorporation of Certain Documents by
Reference" in the accompanying Prospectus. Also shown below are certain
consolidated regulatory capital ratios of the Corporation and its subsidiaries
at March 31, 1998, and as adjusted to give effect to the consummation of the
Offering and the Branch Acquisition.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   MARCH 31, 1998
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   -----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Long-term debt(1):
  Direct obligations of the Corporation.....  $  283,854   $  283,854
  Obligations of the Corporation's subsidiaries.....   2,637,150   2,937,150(2)
   ----------   ----------
   Total long-term debt.....   2,921,004   3,221,004
   ----------   ----------
  Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred capital
   securities of subsidiary trusts:
   Huntington Capital I.....   200,000   200,000(3)
   Huntington Capital II.....   --   100,000(4)
   ----------   ----------
   Total Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable
   preferred capital securities of subsidiary
   trusts.....   200,000   300,000
   ----------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock -- authorized 6,617,808 shares; none
   outstanding
  Common stock -- without par value; authorized
   300,000,000(5) shares; issued and outstanding
   193,279,797 shares.....   1,528,768   1,528,768
  Treasury stock -- 961,290 shares.....   (25,218)   (25,218)
  Capital surplus.....   394,715   394,715
  Net unrealized gains on securities available for sale.....   10,410   10,410
  Retained earnings.....   165,419   165,419
   ----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   2,074,094   2,074,094
   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....  $5,195,098   $5,595,098
   ==========   ==========
Consolidated regulatory capital ratios(6):
  Tier 1 capital to risk-adjusted assets.....   8.91%   6.66%
  Total capital to risk-adjusted assets.....   11.57%   10.53%
  Tier 1 leverage.....   7.72%   5.74%
</TABLE>

- ---------------

(1) Includes medium-term senior note obligations with original maturities one
   year or greater.

(2) Adjusted to give effect to the issuance of $100 million of Tier 2-qualifying
   subordinated debt on June 1, 1998, and the expected issuance of an
   additional $200 million of Tier 2-qualifying subordinated debt on or before
   June 30, 1998, by the Corporation's primary bank subsidiary.

(3) On January 31, 1997, Huntington Capital I issued $200 million of
   company-obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred capital securities. All
   of the common securities of Huntington Capital I are owned by the